

a

SLP(C)No. 6373 OF 2003

ITEM No.60

Court No.10

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6373/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2002 in FMAT 6/97
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DAULAT SINGH SURANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FIRST LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Tapas Ray,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, status quo existing on the property, as of today, shall be maintained.

Liberty is granted to mention for a early date of hearing.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master