

n

C.A.No. 6756 OF 2003
ITEM No.3

Court No. 6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In Civil Appeal No.6756/2003

DAULAT SINGH SURANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FIRST LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS.
(For directions and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/08/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned Senior counsel on either side, taking note of the facts and circumstances of the case, we think it is just and appropriate to direct the respondents to pay a sum of Rs .5 lacs to the appellants within a period of 10 days from today purely as an interim measure. The High Court of Calcutta is directed to appoint a Valuer from the Original Side to fix up the rental value/damages for occupation of the property in question from 1.6.1986 till the end of July, 2004. The High Court to submit the 'Valuation Report' within a period of 10 weeks from today. I.A.No.1 for directions is, accordingly, disposed of.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)